

REVISED Invitation to the 54th Intercontinental Airline Bowling League Tournament

November 2023

Dear Bowling Friends,

On behalf of Southwest Airlines - Las Vegas, we would like to invite you to participate in the 54th IABL from **May 5 - May 10, 2024**. Lodging will be at two sister hotels that are adjacent to one another- The Hampton Inn & Suites (Hampton) and The Holiday Inn Express & Suites (Holiday Inn).

Bowling will take place at the Strike Zone Bowling Center <u>Strike Zone</u> inside of the Sunset Station Hotel and Casino located directly across from the hotels. The bowling center is the largest in Las Vegas and boasts 72 lanes, a pro shop, a full-service bar, the KingPin Grill, and an incredible arcade.

Sunday May 5, 2024

- Tournament check-in
- Team Captains' Meeting
- Welcome Dinner

Monday May 6, 2024

- Breakfast (at hotel)
- Opening Ceremony
- Bowling Team Event (6 games)
- IABL Executive Board Meeting
- IABL Membership Meeting

Tuesday May 7, 2024

- Breakfast (at hotel)
- Bowling Doubles (6 games)

Wednesday May 8, 2024

- Breakfast (at hotel)
- Fun-filled day in Las Vegas

Thursday May 9, 2024

- Breakfast (at hotel)
- Masters Event (7 games)
- Awards Banquet

Friday May 10, 2024

- Breakfast (at hotel)
- Safe Travels see you next year!

Tentative Program







Package Price (without hotel): \$475 USD per person for bowlers \$400 USD per person for supporters

Package Includes:

Welcome dinner on Sunday evening Buffet breakfast (at hotel) Transportation, food/beverages during fun day in Vegas Awards dinner banquet on Thursday evening 54th IABL memorabilia Team, Doubles and Masters bowling and IABL fee (bowlers only)



Hotel Accommodations – USE LINKS TO BOOK HERE ASAP: (Hampton) or (Holiday Inn)

King bed or Double Queen bed rooms at either the Hampton Inn or the Holiday Inn Express.

Payment and deposits for the accommodations will be handled directly with the hotel.

All hotel accommodations include the following:

- In-room Wi-Fi service
- Non-smoking rooms
- In-room microwave and mini fridge
- Fitness center
- Unlimited local and toll-free calls
- Hot breakfast buffet

Single/Double occupancy \$144 USD + tax 13% per day

Additional nights, up to 2 days before/after the tournament will be honored at the same price.

Non-refundable deposit of \$200 + cost of Souvenir shirt (see separate order form) per person is required to guarantee participation in this event. Please submit your entry form with deposits for each attendee as soon as possible, but **no later than January 15, 2024.** The balance will be collected during the Tournament Registration.

Bank Wiring: Routing Number: 311090673 Account Number: 10070050274990 Bank: Southwest Airlines Federal Credit Union Address: 2430 Shorecrest Dr., Dallas, Texas 75235 Phone: 011-800-262-5325 Beneficiary Name: Louis Begin

54th IABL Tournament Committee

